UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Inre: Chapter 11 Proceedings
REGIONAL CARE SERVICES CORP.,

Debtor. No. 4:14-bk-01383-EWH
In re:
CASA GRANDE COMMUNITY No. 4:14-bk-01384-BMW

HOSPITAL D/B/A CASA GRANDE
REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER,
Debtor.

In re:

REGIONAL CARE PHYSICIAN’S No. 4:14-bk-01385-EWH

GROUP, INC.,
Debtor.

In re:
CASA GRANDE REGIONAL No. 4:14-bk-01386-EWH
RETIREMENT COMMUNITY,

Debtor. Ref. Docket Nos. 8 & 13

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK )

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

PETE CARIS, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. 1 am employed as Noticing Supervisor by Epig Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 757
Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017. | am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party
to the above-captioned chapter 11 cases.

2. On February 5, 2014, | caused to be served the:

a. “Emergency Motion for Order Expediting Hearing on Accelerated Notice with Respect to
First Day Matters,” dated February 4, 2014 [Docket No. 8], and

b. “Notice of Expedited Hearing on Accelerated Notice with Respect to First Day Motions,”
dated February 5, 2014 [Docket No. 13],

by causing true and correct copies to be:

i.  enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via
overnight mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A,

ii.  delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B, and
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iii.  delivered via facsimile mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C.

3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend:
“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO ATTENTION OF
ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.”

Wl 8 —

Pete Caris

Sworn to before me this
5™ day of February, 2014

4. C . , -
(. A 204K/

Nt St et ™y

CAROL IRIS ZHANG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ZH6284986
Gualified in Klngs County

Commission Exgires Julz 01= 2017

-
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EXHIBIT A
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CASA GRAND REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

SERVICE LIST

Claim Name

Address Information

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

150 N 18TH AVENUE PHOENIX AZ 85007

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

1600 W. MONROE PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2650 PHOENIX AZ 85007

ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT
SYSTEM

701 E. JEFFERSON STREET, MD 6200 PHOENIX AZ 85034

BANNER HEALTH

1441 N. 12TH STREET PHOENIX AZ 85016

IRS

PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO.

1201 E FLORENCE BLVD CASA GRANDE AZ 85122

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP ATTN: SUSAN M. FREEMAN COUNSEL TO BANNER HEALTH 40 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE
1900 PHOENIX AZ 85004-4429

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP ATTN: MATTHEW C. SWEGER COUNSEL TO BANNER HEALTH ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE,
SUITE 700 TUCSON AZ 85701-1611

NORDIAN ADMIN SERVICES, LLC 8920 N. 23RD AVENUE PHOENIX AZ 85021

SANFORD HEALTH PLAN CHERAPA PLACE 300 CHERAPA PLACE, SUITE 201 SIOUX FALLS SD 57103

SYNTHES USA 1302 WRIGHTS LANE EAST WEST CHESTER PA 19380

THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CASA GRANDE 510 EAST FLORENCE BLVD. CASA GRANDE AZ 85122

UNITED BLOOD SERVICES OF AZ 6220 E. OAK STREET SCOTTSDALE AZ 85252

Total Creditor count 13
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STRYKER / HOWMEDICA
325 CORPORATE DRIVE
MAHWAH, NJ 07430
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Lewis Roca Rothberger LLP

Attn: Robert M. Charles, Jr.

One South Church Avenue, Suite 700
Tucson, AZ 85701-1611
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EXHIBIT B
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Email List
accountsreceivablesupport@cerner.com
amycorrothers@cardinalhealth.com
cheryl.deloughery@stryker.com
cheryl.peters@usfoods.com
christopher.j.pattock@usdoj.gov
customerservice@ev3.net
info@ogradypeyton.com
info@synthes.com
jalai@greatwesternbank.com
Ivalukevich@ehrdocs.com
patrick.przywitowski@siemens.com
petriccd@bsci.com
pr@bloodsystems.org
rcharles@Ilrrlaw.com
sdunbar@alliancehealthservices-us.com

sfreeman@Irrlaw.com
shariese.horton@cardinalhealth.com
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FAX
201-831-6567
508-319-3182
520-547-1865
520-836-7457
520-868-9007
602-504-0134
602-514-7270
602-514-7270
602-773-3547
610-448-3149
610-557-5857
614-553-9412
614-652-8001
615-324-8426
623-907-6997
651-732-7881
763-398-7200
800-859-2354
816-571-3808
908-947-1089
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STRYKER / HOWMEDICA

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP

SONORA SURGICAL SERVICES, LLC
GREAT WESTERN BANK

PINAL COUNTY TREASURER

U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC.

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE SERVICES
SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA
EXECUTIVE HEALTH RESOURCES INC
CARDINAL HEALTH/ALLEGIANCE
CARDINAL HEALTH PHARM DISTRIBUTION
SOURCEMARK, LLC

SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF AZ

THREE 3M HEALTH INFO SYSTEMS
EV3 INC./MICROVENA
O'GRADY-PEYTON INTERNATIONAL
CERNER CORPORATION

LIFECELL CORPORATION
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