UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re:	Chapter 11 Proceedings
REGIONAL CARE SERVICES CORP.,	
Debtor.	No. 4:14-bk-01383-EWH
In re:	
CASA GRANDE COMMUNITY	No. 4:14-bk-01384-BMW
HOSPITAL D/B/A CASA GRANDE	
REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER,	
Debtor.	
In re:	
REGIONAL CARE PHYSICIAN'S	No. 4:14-bk-01385-EWH
GROUP, INC.,	
Debtor.	
In re:	
CASA GRANDE REGIONAL	No. 4:14-bk-01386-EWH
RETIREMENT COMMUNITY,	
Debtor.	Ref. Docket Nos. 8 & 13

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

PETE CARIS, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. I am employed as Noticing Supervisor by Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, located at 757 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned chapter 11 cases.
- 2. On February 5, 2014, I caused to be served the:
 - a. "Emergency Motion for Order Expediting Hearing on Accelerated Notice with Respect to First Day Matters," dated February 4, 2014 [Docket No. 8], and
 - b. "Notice of Expedited Hearing on Accelerated Notice with Respect to First Day Motions," dated February 5, 2014 [Docket No. 13],

by causing true and correct copies to be:

- i. enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via overnight mail to those parties listed on the annexed <u>Exhibit A</u>,
- ii. delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B, and

- iii. delivered via facsimile mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C.
- 3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: "LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO ATTENTION OF ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT."

Pete Caris

Sworn to before me this 5th day of February, 2014

Notary Public

CAROL IRIS ZHANG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ZH6284996
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires July 01, 2017

EXHIBIT A

CASA GRAND REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

SERVICE LIST

Claim Name	Address Information
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES	150 N 18TH AVENUE PHOENIX AZ 85007
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	1600 W. MONROE PHOENIX, AZ 85007-2650 PHOENIX AZ 85007
ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	701 E. JEFFERSON STREET, MD 6200 PHOENIX AZ 85034
BANNER HEALTH	1441 N. 12TH STREET PHOENIX AZ 85016
IRS	PO BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO.	1201 E FLORENCE BLVD CASA GRANDE AZ 85122
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP	ATTN: SUSAN M. FREEMAN COUNSEL TO BANNER HEALTH 40 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 1900 PHOENIX AZ 85004-4429
LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER LLP	ATTN: MATTHEW C. SWEGER COUNSEL TO BANNER HEALTH ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 700 TUCSON AZ 85701-1611
NORDIAN ADMIN SERVICES, LLC	8920 N. 23RD AVENUE PHOENIX AZ 85021
SANFORD HEALTH PLAN	CHERAPA PLACE 300 CHERAPA PLACE, SUITE 201 SIOUX FALLS SD 57103
SYNTHES USA	1302 WRIGHTS LANE EAST WEST CHESTER PA 19380
THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	OF THE CITY OF CASA GRANDE 510 EAST FLORENCE BLVD. CASA GRANDE AZ 85122
UNITED BLOOD SERVICES OF AZ	6220 E. OAK STREET SCOTTSDALE AZ 85252

Total Creditor count 13

STRYKER / HOWMEDICA 325 CORPORATE DRIVE MAHWAH, NJ 07430 Lewis Roca Rothberger LLP Attn: Robert M. Charles, Jr. One South Church Avenue, Suite 700 Tucson, AZ 85701-1611

EXHIBIT B

Email List

accountsreceivablesupport@cerner.com amycorrothers@cardinalhealth.com cheryl.deloughery@stryker.com cheryl.peters@usfoods.com christopher.j.pattock@usdoj.gov customerservice@ev3.net info@ogradypeyton.com info@synthes.com jalai@greatwesternbank.com lvalukevich@ehrdocs.com patrick.przywitowski@siemens.com petriccd@bsci.com pr@bloodsystems.org rcharles@lrrlaw.com sdunbar@alliancehealthservices-us.com sfreeman@lrrlaw.com shariese.horton@cardinalhealth.com

Desc

EXHIBIT C

FAX	NAME	
201-831-6567	STRYKER / HOWMEDICA	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
508-319-3182	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC CORP	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
520-547-1865	SONORA SURGICAL SERVICES, LLC	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
520-836-7457	GREAT WESTERN BANK	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
520-868-9007	PINAL COUNTY TREASURER	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
602-504-0134	U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC.	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
602-514-7270	OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
602-514-7270	UNITED STATES TRUSTEE	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
602-773-3547	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE SERVICES	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
610-448-3149	SIEMENS MEDICAL SOLUTIONS USA	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
610-557-5857	EXECUTIVE HEALTH RESOURCES INC	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
614-553-9412	CARDINAL HEALTH/ALLEGIANCE	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
614-652-8001	CARDINAL HEALTH PHARM DISTRIBUTION	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
615-324-8426	SOURCEMARK, LLC	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
623-907-6997	SYSCO FOOD SERVICES OF AZ	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
651-732-7881	THREE 3M HEALTH INFO SYSTEMS	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
763-398-7200	EV3 INC./MICROVENA	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
800-859-2354	O'GRADY-PEYTON INTERNATIONAL	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
816-571-3808	CERNER CORPORATION	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT
908-947-1089	LIFECELL CORPORATION	ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT